
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
6 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
95 
77 
6 
0 

29 
10 
50 
49 

135 
73 
3 

70 
71 
96 
25 
32 
16 
48 
54 

82 
7 

21 

Class 
T3 
T3 
SRF3 
T3 
SRF3 
T3 
T3 
HP 
GTL 
GTL 
SRF3 
T4 
SM 
EP 
HP 
HP 
BSpec 
FP 
T3 

T3 
GTL 
T3 

Name 
Charles Hurley 
James Colborn 
Scott Mosier 
Scotty B White 
Leonardo Del Castillo 
Andrei Kisel 
Mark Andrews 
Parker Johnstone 
Paul Bunbury 
Chris Doodson 
Michael Angiulo 
Derrick Ambrose 
Brad Green 
Kale Swifts 
Gordon Jones 
Michael Cummings 
Cherie Storms 
John Taylor 
Lansing Stout (Jr) 

Dan Rogers 
Bill Okell 
Spencer Gorham 

Hometown 
Monroe WA 
New York NY 
North Bend WA 
AUBURN WA 
Carnation WA 
North Vancouver BC 
Gig Harbor WA 
Wilsonville OR 
Whistler BC 
Surrey BC 
Yarrow Point WA 
Brush Prairie WA 
Seattle WA 
Surrey BC 
Tualatin OR 
Martinez CA 
Langley BC 
Seatac WA 
Corvallis OR 

Anchorage AK 
Victoria BC 
Gresham OR 

RoR 
Nwst 
NYR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Ore 
Ore 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Ore 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Ore 
SFR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Ore 

Arct 
Ore 
Ore 

Make 
2002 BMW 330Ci 
2001 BMW 330i 
1984 SRF 
2012 Ford Mustang 
2007 SRF 
Mustang 
2002 BMW 2002 330i 
1962 MG Midget 
1995 Honda Civic 
1989 Honda CRX 
SRF3 
2015 Mazda 3 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda RX7 
1968 BMW 1600 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
2012 Mazda 2 
1975 MG B 
2003 Nissan 350Z 

2001 BMW 330is 
1992 Austin Healey Sprite 
2004 Nissan 350Z 

Member_ID 
495428 
475111 
325238 
215974_1 
256390_1 
459811 
507953 
472916 
277481 
374415 
465549 
432222 
2399 
343707 
141804 
60190_1 
479293 
366860 
450060 

512431 
104799 
71446 

Best Tm 
1:53.248 
1:52.798 
1:53.851 
1:54.694 
1:54.509 
1:53.514 
1:53.343 
1:57.599 
2:00.389 
2:00.391 
2:00.066 
2:01.313 
2:07.922 
2:04.463 
2:11.052 
2:19.419 
2:21.143 
2:07.844 
1:57.845 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
3 

Sponsor 
Grip Racing 
BimmerWorld | Red Line Oil | AiM Sports 
Flat Out Racing 
GOT CDL? Knight Transport LLC Hawk Brakes 
Flat Out Racing 
Racing.ca 
AAF Racing 
Wilsonville Honda/OR's Highest Rated Dealer! 
Renee Marlatt 
Flat Out Racing 
CorkSport Mazda Performance/BFGoodrich/Monarch Inspections 
www.WaCarProperty.com 
west coast hot rods 
Mike Ohara BMW Service 
Huffaker Engineering / Red line Oil / Hoosier Tires 
STORMPOWER MOTORSPORTS 
Autosport/Hoosier 
NISMO 

BimmerWorld | RedLine Oil | Optima Batteries | AiM 
Huffaker engineering 
River City Eyecare 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:55.588) for T3 by Charles Hurley. 
New Track Record (1:52.798) for T3 by James Colborn. 
New Track Record (2:00.389) for GTL by Paul Bunbury. 

Printed: 6/17/2017 4:37:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Sanction # 17-M-4869-S 
Sanction # 17-CT-4870-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NWR SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
2.803 

Avg. Speed 
74.245 

Best Lap Tm 
1:52.798 

Best Speed 
78.831 

Best Lap by 
77 - James Colborn 

OFFICIAL

SCCA NWR Majors 
Race Group 1 - EP FP FTL HP T3 STL BSpec SRF SRF3 SM STU T4  
Sat Group 1 Sprint Race 
Race started at 15:40:48 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 
6/17/2017 03:40 PM 

SCCA NWR MajorsJune 17, 2017



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
3 
6 
1 

DNS 

No. 
6 

29 
95 
77 
0 

50 
3 

10 
49 
73 
70 

135 
71 
48 
25 
32 
96 
7 

54 
16 

82 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
SRF3 
T3 
HP 
GTL 
T4 
GTL 
SM 
FP 
HP 
HP 
EP 
GTL 
T3 
BSpec 

T3 

Name 
Scott Mosier 
Leonardo Del Castillo 
Charles Hurley 
James Colborn 
Scotty B White 
Mark Andrews 
Michael Angiulo 
Andrei Kisel 
Parker Johnstone 
Chris Doodson 
Derrick Ambrose 
Paul Bunbury 
Brad Green 
John Taylor 
Gordon Jones 
Michael Cummings 
Kale Swifts 
Bill Okell 
Lansing Stout (Jr) 
Cherie Storms 

Dan Rogers 

Hometown 
North Bend WA 
Carnation WA 
Monroe WA 
New York NY 
AUBURN WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Yarrow Point WA 
North Vancouver BC 
Wilsonville OR 
Surrey BC 
Brush Prairie WA 
Whistler BC 
Seattle WA 
Seatac WA 
Tualatin OR 
Martinez CA 
Surrey BC 
Victoria BC 
Corvallis OR 
Langley BC 

Anchorage AK 

RoR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Nwst 
NYR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Ore 
Nwst 
Ore 
Ore 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Ore 
SFR 
Nwst 
Ore 
Ore 
Nwst 

Arct 

Make 
1984 SRF 
2007 SRF 
2002 BMW 330Ci 
2001 BMW 330i 
2012 Ford Mustang 
2002 BMW 2002 330i 
SRF3 
Mustang 
1962 MG Midget 
1989 Honda CRX 
2015 Mazda 3 
1995 Honda Civic 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1975 MG B 
1968 BMW 1600 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1990 Mazda RX7 
1992 Austin Healey Sprite 
2003 Nissan 350Z 
2012 Mazda 2 

2001 BMW 330is 

Member_ID 
325238 
256390_1 
495428 
475111 
215974_1 
507953 
465549 
459811 
472916 
374415 
432222 
277481 
2399 
366860 
141804 
60190_1 
343707 
104799 
450060 
479293 

512431 

Best Tm 
1:52.470 
1:52.232 
1:52.150 
1:52.371 
1:53.880 
1:53.536 
1:56.258 
1:54.062 
1:55.814 
1:57.872 
1:59.402 
2:01.025 
2:02.033 
2:02.574 
2:02.546 
2:05.080 
1:55.129 
2:05.801 
1:55.203 
2:14.144 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 

Sponsor 
Flat Out Racing 
Flat Out Racing 
Grip Racing 
BimmerWorld | Red Line Oil | AiM Sports 
GOT CDL? Knight Transport LLC Hawk Brakes 
AAF Racing 
Flat Out Racing 
Racing.ca 
Wilsonville Honda/OR's Highest Rated Dealer! 
Renee Marlatt 
CorkSport Mazda Performance/BFGoodrich/Monarch Inspections 
www.WaCarProperty.com 
Autosport/Hoosier 
Mike Ohara BMW Service 
Huffaker Engineering / Red line Oil / Hoosier Tires 
west coast hot rods 
Huffaker engineering 
NISMO 
STORMPOWER MOTORSPORTS 

BimmerWorld | RedLine Oil | Optima Batteries | AiM 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:57.872) for GTL by Chris Doodson. 
New Track Record (1:52.150) for T3 by Charles Hurley. 
New Track Record (1:52.232) for SRF3 by Leonardo Del Castillo. 
New Track Record (1:55.129) for EP by Kale Swifts. 

Printed: 6/18/2017 2:46:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Sanction # 17-M-4869-S 
Sanction # 17-CT-4870-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NWR SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
13.427 

Avg. Speed 
78.210 

Best Lap Tm 
1:52.150 

Best Speed 
79.287 

Best Lap by 
95 - Charles Hurley 

OFFICIAL

SCCA NWR Majors 
Race Group 1 - EP FP FTL HP T3 STL BSpec SRF SRF3 SM STU T4  
Sun Group 1 Distance Race 
Race started at 13:41:00 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 
6/18/2017 01:40 PM 

SCCA NWR MajorsJune 18, 2017

Page 1/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 

DNS 

No. 
67 
38 
63 
25 

87 

Class 
FV 
FF 
FV 
FV 

FV 

Name 
Robbie Arthur 
R Lawence Bangert 
Ron Bonham 
Charles Turner 

Dennis Andrade 

Hometown 
Mission BC 
Issaquah WA 
Eugene OR 
Mission Viejo CA 

Silverlake WA 

RoR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Ore 
CSCC 

Nwst 

Make 
1989 Lazer MK2 
1984 Swift R&A DB-1 
1992 Protoform p-2 
2000 Vortech 01 

2001 Vortech 

Member_ID 
502284 
88826_0 
368319 
261282 

45807_1 

Best Tm 
2:16.567 
2:13.920 
2:26.925 
2:26.559 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 

Sponsor 
Arthur Motorsports 
R&A Manufacturing 
Woodstock Motorsports 
TMM 

D & D Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/18/2017 12:19:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Sanction # 17-M-4869-S 
Sanction # 17-CT-4870-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NWR SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
12.453 

Avg. Speed 
64.363 

Best Lap Tm 
2:13.920 

Best Speed 
66.398 

Best Lap by 
38 - R Lawence Bangert 

OFFICIAL

SCCA NWR Majors 
Race Group 2 - F5 FF FV 
Sun Group 2 Sprint Race 
Race started at 9:39:14 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 
6/18/2017 09:35 AM 

SCCA NWR MajorsJune 18, 2017



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 
38 
87 
67 
63 
25 

Class 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 

Name 
R Lawence Bangert 
Dennis Andrade 
Robbie Arthur 
Ron Bonham 
Charles Turner 

Hometown 
Issaquah WA 
Silverlake WA 
Mission BC 
Eugene OR 
Mission Viejo CA 

RoR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Ore 
CSCC 

Make 
1984 Swift R&A DB-1 
2001 Vortech 
1989 Lazer MK2 
1992 Protoform p-2 
2000 Vortech 01 

Member_ID 
88826_0 
45807_1 
502284 
368319 
261282 

Best Tm 
1:53.443 
1:58.763 
1:59.140 
2:00.999 
2:00.799 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 

Sponsor 
R&A Manufacturing 
D & D Racing 
Arthur Motorsports 
Woodstock Motorsports 
TMM 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:53.443) for FF by R Lawence Bangert. 
New Track Record (1:58.763) for FV by Dennis Andrade. 

Printed: 6/18/2017 4:39:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Sanction # 17-M-4869-S 
Sanction # 17-CT-4870-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NWR SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1:21.763 

Avg. Speed 
76.919 

Best Lap Tm 
1:53.443 

Best Speed 
78.383 

Best Lap by 
38 - R Lawence Bangert 

OFFICIAL

SCCA NWR Majors 
Race Group 2 - F5 FF FV 
Sun Group 2 Distance Race 
Race started at 14:37:31 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 
6/18/2017 02:30 PM 

SCCA NWR MajorsJune 18, 2017



Pos 
1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 

No. 
04 
2 
1 

4 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FB 

FM 

Name 
Greg Coffin 
Dane Babkirk 
James Blackwell 

Mel Kemper 

Hometown 
Veradale WA 
Spokane WA 
Olalla WA 

Toledo WA 

RoR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Nwst 

Nwst 

Make 
2007 Mygale SJ07 
1999 Van Diemen FC 
2008 Edge F1000 

1998 MSR Formula Mazda 

Member_ID 
146746 
511758 
326144 

124331_1 

Best Tm 
2:07.211 
2:07.032 
2:16.433 

Laps 
9 
9 
1 

Sponsor 
Hayes Cages 

Thanks Goodyear/Mazda 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/18/2017 12:19:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Sanction # 17-M-4869-S 
Sanction # 17-CT-4870-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NWR SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.430 

Avg. Speed 
67.577 

Best Lap Tm 
2:07.032 

Best Speed 
69.998 

Best Lap by 
2 - Dane Babkirk 

OFFICIAL

SCCA NWR Majors 
Race Group 3 - P1 P2 FA FB FC FE FM 
Sun Group 3 Sprint Race 
Race started at 10:41:50 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 
6/18/2017 10:40 AM 

SCCA NWR MajorsJune 18, 2017



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 

No. 
04 
2 
1 
4 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FB 
FM 

Name 
Greg Coffin 
Dane Babkirk 
James Blackwell 
Mel Kemper 

Hometown 
Veradale WA 
Spokane WA 
Olalla WA 
Toledo WA 

RoR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Nwst 

Make 
2007 Mygale SJ07 
1999 Van Diemen FC 
2008 Edge F1000 
1998 MSR Formula Mazda 

Member_ID 
146746 
511758 
326144 
124331_1 

Best Tm 
1:42.859 
1:48.487 
1:40.298 
1:43.063 

Laps 
19 
19 
17 
10 

Sponsor 
Hayes Cages 

Thanks Goodyear/Mazda 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:43.063) for FM by Mel Kemper. 
New Track Record (1:42.859) for FC by Greg Coffin. 

Printed: 6/18/2017 4:38:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Sanction # 17-M-4869-S 
Sanction # 17-CT-4870-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NWR SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
43.925 

Avg. Speed 
76.043 

Best Lap Tm 
1:40.298 

Best Speed 
88.656 

Best Lap by 
1 - James Blackwell 

OFFICIAL

SCCA NWR Majors 
Race Group 3 - P1 P2 FA FB FC FE FM 
Sun Group 3 Distance Race 
Race started at 15:25:41 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 
6/18/2017 03:25 PM 

SCCA NWR MajorsJune 18, 2017



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
2 

DNS 

No. 
2 

76 
10 
03 

107 
82 
0 

13 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 
T2 
AS 
GT2 
GT2 
T2 

T2 

Name 
Michael McAleenan 
Darren Dilley 
Andrei Kisel 
Kevin Smith 
Todd Clarke 
Dan Rogers 
Scotty B White 

Robert Griggs 

Hometown 
Tacoma WA 
Hillsboro OR 
North Vancouver BC 
Hillsboro OR 
Fox Island WA 
Anchorage AK 
AUBURN WA 

Vineburg CA 

RoR 
Nwst 
Ore 
Nwst 
Ore 
Nwst 
Arct 
Nwst 

SFR 

Make 
BMW e36 GTR 
1995 Mazda RX-7 
Mustang 
1993 Pontiac Firebird 
BMW M3 GTR 
2003 BMW E46 M3 
2012 Ford Mustang 

2001 Ford Mustang 

Member_ID 
484934 
330346 
459811 
249608_1 
507173 
512431 
215974_1 

277653 

Best Tm 
1:43.276 
1:47.322 
1:52.795 
2:04.487 
1:48.927 
1:42.971 
1:53.511 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
10 
9 
7 
4 

Sponsor 
Smith Alling / Lowe Group Racing / MUSA 
Cheap Fast Racing 
VISA 
Stacey Smith 
Lowe Group Racing 
Lowe Group Racing | BimmerWorld | RedLine Oil | Optima Batteries | AiM 
Knight Transport LLC/Hawk Brakes 

Dave Mead 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:42.971) for GT2 by Dan Rogers. 

Printed: 6/18/2017 12:19:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Sanction # 17-M-4869-S 
Sanction # 17-CT-4870-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NWR SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
36.974 

Avg. Speed 
84.029 

Best Lap Tm 
1:42.971 

Best Speed 
86.354 

Best Lap by 
82 - Dan Rogers 

OFFICIAL

SCCA NWR Majors 
Race Group 4 - AS GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 T2 
Sun Group 4 Sprint Race 
Race started at 11:16:13 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 
6/18/2017 11:15 AM 

SCCA NWR MajorsJune 18, 2017



Pos 
1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
107 
76 
03 

82 
2 

10 
0 

13 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 
AS 

GT2 
GT2 
T2 
T2 
T2 

Name 
Todd Clarke 
Darren Dilley 
Kevin Smith 

Dan Rogers 
Michael McAleenan 
Andrei Kisel 
Scotty B White 
Robert Griggs 

Hometown 
Fox Island WA 
Hillsboro OR 
Hillsboro OR 

Anchorage AK 
Tacoma WA 
North Vancouver BC 
AUBURN WA 
Vineburg CA 

RoR 
Nwst 
Ore 
Ore 

Arct 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Nwst 
SFR 

Make 
BMW M3 GTR 
1995 Mazda RX-7 
1993 Pontiac Firebird 

2003 BMW E46 M3 
BMW e36 GTR 
Mustang 
2012 Ford Mustang 
2001 Ford Mustang 

Member_ID 
507173 
330346 
249608_1 

512431 
484934 
459811 
215974_1 
277653 

Best Tm 
1:48.027 
1:47.585 
1:58.721 

Laps 
19 
19 
18 

Sponsor 
Lowe Group Racing 
Cheap Fast Racing 
Stacey Smith 

Lowe Group Racing | BimmerWorld | RedLine Oil | Optima Batteries | AiM 
Smith Alling / Lowe Group Racing / MUSA 
VISA 
Knight Transport LLC/Hawk Brakes 
Dave Mead 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/18/2017 5:21:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Sanction # 17-M-4869-S 
Sanction # 17-CT-4870-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NWR SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
45.819 

Avg. Speed 
80.520 

Best Lap Tm 
1:47.585 

Best Speed 
82.651 

Best Lap by 
76 - Darren Dilley 

OFFICIAL

SCCA NWR Majors 
Race Group 4 - AS GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 T2 
Sun Group 4 Distance Race 
Race started at 16:16:16 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 
6/18/2017 04:15 PM 

SCCA NWR MajorsJune 18, 2017
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